



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 717/2025**

M/S. CITY X-RAY AND SCAN CLINIC PVT LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Pratham Prabhakar, Adv.**

versus

**THE LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Adv. (Panel
Counsel-Civil, GNCTD)**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
29.08.2025**

%

1. As per office note, defendant has been served.
2. Affidavit of service not filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he will file written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents within stipulated period.
4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **10th November, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 29, 2025/nk**