



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 717/2025**

M/S. CITY X-RAY AND SCAN CLINIC PVT LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv. (Enrl.
No. D/10732/2019)**

versus

**THE LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Adv. (Panel
Counsel-Civil, GNCTD)**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. As per office note, written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents have not been filed.
2. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
3. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **5th December, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 10, 2025/ab**