



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 717/2025**

**M/S. CITY X-RAY AND SCAN
CLINIC PVT LTD.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Manish Malhotra and Mr.
Pratham Prabhakar, Advocates.**

versus

**THE LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI GOVT.
OF NCT OF DELHI**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Advocate for
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil), GNCTD.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
10.12.2025**

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 31st March, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025

Rzu