



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 717/2025 & I.A. 3197/2026, I.A. 7991/2026, I.A. 7992/2026

M/S. CITY X-RAY AND SCAN CLINIC PVT LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Advocate
Mob: 997163669.
Mr. Manish Malhotra and Mr. Pratham Prabhakar, Advocates.
Mob: 9646045236

versus

THE LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel-Civil, GNCTD with Mr. Kartik Sharma, Advocate
(Mobile No. 9910623535)
Email: advnubhav714@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
01.04.2026

%

1. Replies to the pending applications are yet to be filed.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings and further proceedings, on 29th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 1, 2026
ak